

State Vs. Salman @ Chuddi & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-018352-2024
SC No. 771/2024
FIR No. 452/2024
Under Section 392/397/120B/34 IPC
PS : Karol Bagh

23.03.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Mohd. Kadir, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Salman @ Chuddi and Sahil.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the
accused, namely, Sumit Verma.
The accused persons, namely, Salman @ Chuddi,
Sahil, Sumit Verma and Faisal @ Suhail are
present.

Accused Salman @ Chuddi has submitted that he
has deposited the cost, in terms of order dated 17.03.2026 and
that he would file proof of deposit of said cost within a period of
five days from today. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons as
well as Ld. Addl. PP for the State, list for arguments on charge
on **02.04.2026**.

Issue notice to the concerned IO as well as SHO to
be physically present before this Court on the next date of
hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.03.2026