

State Vs. Salman @ Chuddi & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-018352-2024
SC No. 771/2024
FIR No. 452/2024
Under Section 392/397/120B/34 IPC
PS : Karol Bagh

07.05.2026

Present : None for the State.
Mr. Faheem Alam, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Salman @ Chuddi and Sahil. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Ashish Kumar Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Sumit Verma.
The accused persons, namely, Sahil, Sumit Verma and Faisal @ Suhail are present.
Accused Salman @ Chuddi is not present. (exempted today)
SI Sachin Mudgal is present.
Insp. Karuna Sagar, SHO, PS Karol Bagh is present.

Oral request for exemption is made by / on behalf of accused Salman @ Chuddi on the ground that he has to appear in some other proceedings in Ld. District & Session Judge, Saket, Delhi. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

SI Sachin Mudgal has submitted that he is in receipt of sanction in terms of Section 39 of the Arms Act and that he is in the process of filing the same in the form of a supplementary chargesheet before the concerned Court. SI Sachin Mudgal has submitted that due to inadvertence, the sanction could not be filed earlier. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been assigned to this Court, yet.

Contd..2/-

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on charge
on **04.06.2026**.

Issue notice to SI Sachin Mudgal to be physically
present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
07.05.2026